069507

<u>:</u>СН \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Pharmaceutical Services,		02/14/2007	CORPORATION: NEW
Inc.		02/14/2007	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Validus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Route 46	
Internal Address:	Waterview Plaza, Suite 310	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0693079	MARPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 643-7000

Email: awilkins@sillscummis.com, lrestaino@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Gladstone Restaino, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sills Cummis Epstein & Gross P.C.

Address Line 2: One Riverfront Plaza

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09820012.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Gladstone Restaino
Signature:	/leslie gladstone restaino/

900069623 REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0508

Date:	02/16/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assig001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Oxford Pharmaceutical Services, Inc., ("Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation with a place of business at 1 U.S. Highway 46 West, Totowa, New Jersey 07512, the owner of the trademark MARPLAN, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 693,079, on and in connection with the goods/services identified therein, assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby as of February \$5,2007; and

WHEREAS, Validus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 2001 Route 46, Waterview Plaza, Suite 310, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, desires to obtain all rights in and to the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as of February 3, 2007, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, whether statutory or at it common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of February 2007.

OXFORD PHARMACEUTICAL

SERVICES, INC.

Pichard A Guarino

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Sworn to before me this day of February 2007

Notary Public

MARY F. CHINA A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 29, 20 / 6

F:\LippE8184\8184-003\Vallidus TM Assignment_v1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0510